

**OCTOBER 23, 2019 HEARINGS**

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**V THOMAS CONSTRUCTION LLC**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that V THOMAS CONSTRUCTION LLC is guilty of incompetence in the contractors business and, in lieu of revoking the license, issued a civil penalty of \$500; the Committee also found that V THOMAS CONSTRUCTION LLC was guilty of performing work outside their license and issued a civil penalty of \$68,000 reduced to \$6,800 if they pay any judgment obtained by the homeowner and pay this penalty within 24 months in 24 equal payments. V THOMAS CONSTRUCTION LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**MASON PLEDGE, D/B/A PLEDGE CONSTRUCTION**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of MASON PLEDGE, d/b/a PLEDGE CONSTRUCTION is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against MASON PLEDGE, d/b/a PLEDGE CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing work in violation. MASON PLEDGE, d/b/a PLEDGE CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**KRISTOPHER RODGERS, D/B/A RODGERS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that KRISTOPHER RODGERS, d/b/a RODGERS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 45 days of activity for a total of \$18,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against KRISTOPHER RODGERS, d/b/a RODGERS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT to prevent them from performing work in violation. KRISTOPHER RODGERS, d/b/a RODGERS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**TERRY HAMMETT**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that TERRY HAMMETT shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 18 days of activity for a total of \$7,200 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be

issued against TERRY HAMMETT to prevent them from performing work in violation. TERRY HAMMETT shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**JAMES E. CARVILL**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that JAMES E. CARVILL shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 7 days of activity for a total of \$2,800 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JAMES E. CARVILL to prevent them from performing work in violation. JAMES E. CARVILL shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**TKL CONSTRUCTION LLC**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that TKL CONSTRUCTION LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$500 for misconduct payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered the license of TKL CONSTRUCTION LLC be suspended for 6 months and TKL CONSTRUCTION LLC must provide a passing test score for the business and law test and have either paid the outstanding judgment or have made payment arrangements to pay the judgment before the license is reinstated. TKL CONSTRUCTION LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**TOM EYTALIS, D/B/A ETERNITY BUILDER**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that TOM EYTALIS, d/b/a ETERNITY BUILDER shall pay a civil penalty of \$50 per day for 120 days of activity for a total of \$6,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against TOM EYTALIS, d/b/a ETERNITY BUILDER to prevent them from performing work in violation. TOM EYTALIS, d/b/a ETERNITY BUILDER shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**GREG PECTOL, D/B/A BETTER BUILT BUILDINGS**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that GREG PECTOL, d/b/a BETTER BUILT BUILDINGS shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 for 61 days activity for a total of \$20,400 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against GREG PECTOL, d/b/a BETTER BUILT BUILDINGS to

prevent them from performing work in violation. GREG PECTOL, d/b/a BETTER BUILT BUILDINGS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**ALEX C. YOUNG, III, D/B/A TSA RESTORATION AND CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS**

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of ALEX C. YOUNG, III, d/b/a TSA RESTORATION AND CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS is revoked for misconduct. ALEX C. YOUNG, III, d/b/a TSA RESTORATION AND CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**SIBLING REMODELING LLC**

ORDER

The Committee voted 3 to 1 that the license of SIBLING REMODELING LLC is revoked for aiding and abetting an unlicensed contractor to violate the contractors licensing law. SIBLING REMODELING LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**MIKE BENETZ, D/B/A SMART HOME IMPROVEMENT, LLC**

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that MIKE BENETZ, d/b/a SMART HOME IMPROVEMENT, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 31 days of activity for a total of \$12,400 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against MIKE BENETZ, d/b/a SMART HOME IMPROVEMENT, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. MIKE BENETZ, d/b/a SMART HOME IMPROVEMENT, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

vs

**PINNACLE ROOFING AND EXTERIORS, LLC**

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of PINNACLE ROOFING AND EXTERIORS, LLC is revoked for misconduct. PINNACLE ROOFING AND EXTERIORS, LLC shall

refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

### **SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS**

45891 ARNOLD LEHMAN \$10,000.00 reduced to \$1,500.00 if no further violations for 3 years  
46294 BOBBY BRIGGS \$8,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed  
41788 BRIAN GOODMAN DBA - GOODMAN'S HOME IMPROVEMENT \$12,000.00 reduced to \$1,000.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, and pay this penalty as agreed  
46290 CURTIS REID \$10,000.00 reduced to \$400.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay homeowner as agreed, pay this penalty as agreed  
33171 WENDELL BROWN DBA - W. BROWN CONSTRUCTION Suspend license for 1 year. This shall be suspended provided there are no further meritorious complaints for 3 years and he pay the church back as agreed  
32666 STEVEN L. MOORE DBA - THE VILLAGE FRAMER \$1,800.00  
46612 JOEY MARKOWSKI \$1,000.00  
14877 DAVID ROBINSON DBA - ARKANSAS CONSTRUCTION \$3,200.00  
45111 RICKY JOE PETTY \$400.00